

Government eProcurement System
Created By: Krishna Kumar Soni
Created Date/Time: 26-Nov-2024 01:22 PM
Tender Title: AMC of Fire Alarm and Fire Fighting System and CMC of Bollard, Tyre Killer and Sliding Gate at S V Airport, Raipur during 2024-26
Tender ID: 2024_AAI_212038_1

Tender Inviting Authority: Asst. Gen. Manager (E-E), Airports Authority of India, S.V. Airport, Raipur

Name of Work: Annual Maintenance Contract of Fire Alarm and Fire Fighting System and Comprehensive Maintenance Contract of Bollard, Tyre Killer and Sliding Gate at S. V. Airport, Raipur during 2024-26.

Contract No: 2024_AAI_212038

Contract No: 2024_AAI_212038												
SCHEDULE OF WORK / ITEM(S)												
Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No.of Qty	Units	Estimated Rate	CENTRE TAP ENGINEERING (GSTN-24AGPPP8172K1ZP) BID ID -765903		Manish Electricals (GSTN-23ABLP9012E1ZW) BID ID -766517		RAJEEV PANDEY (GSTN-NA) BID ID -764808		UTSRIJANI CONSTRUCTION (GSTN-NA) BID ID -765370	
					Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
1.00	Annual Operation and Preventive Maintenance Job contract (both preventive and breakdown) of various Fire Detection , Alarm system and Fire Fighting System installations of NITB, OTB, Service Block, New ATC cum Technical Block, NAVAIDS, Ancillary Buildings/offices, along with tools and plants required etc. in shifts on all days including Sundays and public holidays complete etc. as required as per terms and conditions of the contract.	24.00	Months	451582.00	400000.00	9600000.00	429506.00	10308144.00	387343.26	9296238.24	390000.00	9360000.00
2.00	Complete items of CPWD Schedule of Rates - 2022 of amount Rs. 5,00,000/- (Rate shall be quoted in percentage (%) above/below which shall be excluding GST).	500000.00	Rs.	1.00	1.00	500000.00	0.70	350000.00	0.55	275000.00	0.60	300000.00
3.00	All Inclusive Comprehensive Maintenance Contract of bollards i/c periodical, preventive, break down maintenances per the OEM recommendations & AAI requirements and attending emergency breakdowns as and when required on 24 hrs basis (on all days including holidays) and including all necessary spares and consumables to keep the whole bollard system in perfect working condition etc. complete as required and as per the particular specifications specified.											
4.00	For 1st Year	12.00	Month	18020.00	10000.00	120000.00	8000.00	96000.00	1500.00	18000.00	1500.00	18000.00
5.00	For 2nd Year	12.00	Month	19101.20	12000.00	144000.00	8000.00	96000.00	1500.00	18000.00	1500.00	18000.00

H1 Amount	H1 Vendor
10308144.00	Manish Electricals
500000.00	CENTRE TAP ENGINEERING

120000.00	CENTRE TAP ENGINEERING
144000.00	CENTRE TAP ENGINEERING

[Handwritten Signature]
26-11-24

[Handwritten Signature]
26/11/24
Sr. Mgr (Fin.)

6.00	All Inclusive Comprehensive Maintenance Contract of Tyre Killer i/c periodical, preventive, break down maintenances per the OEM recommendations & AAI requirements and attending emergency breakdowns as and when required on 24 hrs basis (on all days including holidays) and including all necessary spares and consumables to keep the whole bollard system in perfect working condition etc. complete as required and as per the particular specifications specified.													
7.00	For 1st Year	12.00	Month	7420.00	10000.00	120000.00	8000.00	96000.00	1500.00	18000.00	1500.00	18000.00	120000.00	CENTRE TAP ENGINEERING
8.00	For 2nd Year	12.00	Month	7865.20	12000.00	144000.00	8000.00	96000.00	1500.00	18000.00	1500.00	18000.00	144000.00	CENTRE TAP ENGINEERING
9.00	All Inclusive Comprehensive Maintenance Contract of Sliding Gate i/c periodical, preventive, break down maintenances per the OEM recommendations & AAI requirements and attending emergency breakdowns as and when required on 24 hrs basis (on all days including holidays) and including all necessary spares and consumables to keep the whole bollard system in perfect working condition etc. complete as required and as per the particular specifications specified.													
10.00	For 1st Year	12.00	Month	2968.00	10000.00	120000.00	15000.00	180000.00	1500.00	18000.00	1500.00	18000.00	180000.00	Manish Electricals
11.00	For 2nd Year	12.00	Month	3146.08	12000.00	144000.00	15000.00	180000.00	1500.00	18000.00	1500.00	18000.00	180000.00	Manish Electricals

Total in Figures

10892000.00

11402144.00

9679238.24

9768000.00

Highest Amount Quoted BY: Manish Electricals(11402144.00)

[Signature]
 26/11/2017
 Asst. Gen. Manager (Engg. JE)
 AAI, S.V. Airport, Raipur

[Signature]
 26/11/2017
 Sr. MGR (R.O.)

BOQ Summary Details

Tender Title: AMC of Fire Alarm and Fire Fighting System and CMC of Bollard, Tyre Killer and Sliding Gate at S V Airport, Raipur during 2024-26

Tender ID: 2024_AAI_212038_1

Sheet Name	Sl.No	Bidder Name	Amount	Bid Rank	Comparison with Estimated/Justified Amount (i.e. Rs. 1,20,40,214)
BoQ1	1	Manish Electricals (BID ID -766517)	11,402,144.00	H1	L4 (-)5.30% Below
	2	CENTRE TAP ENGINEERING (BID ID -765903)	10,892,000.00	H2	L3 (-)9.54% Below
	3	UTSRIJANI CONSTRUCTION (BID ID -765370)	9,768,000.00	H3	L2 (-)18.87% Below
	4	RAJEEV PANDEY (BID ID -764808)	9,679,238.24	H4	L1 (-)19.61% Below

26/11/2024
Sr. Mgr (Fin.)

26/11/24
Asst. Gen. Manager (Engg.-E)
आ.वि.प्र. ए.प्र. रायपुर, रायपुर
AAI, S.V. Airport, Raipur